
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE FEBRUARY 4. 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

6:45 a.m. WEDNESDAY 
PHONE 
i--

TIME J ] 
1-----...,.---..... H II 

In Out jO. '" 

6:45 

7 :13 

7:55 

7:58 

7:58 8:00 

8:00 8:10 

8:35 9:10 

9:30 10:00 

10 :20 10:45 

10:45 11:15 

11:15 11:25 

11:44 11:50 P 

11:50 12:05 

11:57 12:01 R 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the dentist's office. 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met. with his Assistant for National Security 
Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney. 

The President met with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft. 

The President met with: 
John Sherman Cooper, Ambassador from the U.S. to 

the Gernan Democratic Republic 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Counsellor 
Mr. Cheney 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary 

The President met with: 
Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana) 
Mr. Friedersdorf 

The President talked with Administrator of the Federal 
Energy Administration (FEA) Frank G. Zarb. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Morton 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Nessen 

The President talked with Secretary of Transportation 
William T. Coleman, Jr. 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 79) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 
THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo,. Day. Yr.) 

FEBRUARY 4, 1976 
TIME DAY 

12:07 'P.m. WEDNESDAY 
PHONE 
r--

'0 '0TIME 
~ ~~ 
;;: tit

1----.........----1 U II 

In Out 0.. tit 

ACTIVITY 

12:07 12:12 P 

12:10 

12: 35 

2:05 

3 :03 
3:03 
3:03 
3:05 

5:05 

5:05 

5:20 

5:20 
5:20 
5:20 

12:30 

1:00 

2:50 

4:40 
4':40 
4:40 
3:40 

5:20 

6:00 
6:00 
6:20 

The President talked with Secretary of Agriculture Earl L. 
Butz, 

The President met with Raymond P. Shafer, Counsellor to the 
Vice President and former Governor (R-Pennsy1vania). 

The President met with: 
Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 
Congressman Albert H. Quie (R-Minnesota) 

The President met to discuss regulatory reform with members 
of the Domestic Council Review group. For a list of 
attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Robert C. Orben, Associate Editor 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 
Mr. Cheney 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. He was accompanied 
by: 

Mr. Morton 
Howard H. Callaway, Chairman of the President Ford 

Committee 
Bruce Wagner, Vice President of Campaign '76, 

President Ford Committee 
Mr. Cheney 

The President met with: 
Mr. Morton 
Mr. Callaway 
Mr. Wagner 
Mr. Cheney 

The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied 	by: 


Mr. Morton 

Mr. Callaway 

Mr. Cheney 


The President met with: 
Mr. Morton 
Mr. Callaway 
Mr. Cheney 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

FEBRUARY 4. 1976 
TIME DAY 

6:47 p.m. WEDNESDAY 

TIME 

PHONE 
t--
il "0 

l ~ 
/------.-----1 u II 

In Out... II: 

ACTIVITY 

6:47 

7:12 

8:05 

9:16 P 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

The President telephoned Henri J.F. Patty, Vice President 
of Marketing, Rossignol Ski Company, Incorporated, 
Williston, Vermont. The call was not completed. 

EJ/EJ 2/9/76 



APPENDIX "A" 
Attendance confirmed by 

Nellie L. Yates 
All present 

MEETING WITH MEMBERS OF THE DOMESTIC COUNCIL 
REVIEW GROUP ON REGULATORY REFORM 

The Oval Office 
February 4, 1976 

PARTICIPANTS: 

The President 

James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council 

and Assistant for Domestic Affairs 


Paul C. Leach, Associate Director, Agriculture, Economic Development 

and Commerce, Domestic Council 


F. 	Lynn May, Staff Assistant, Justice, Crime, Civil Rights and Communications, 
Domestic Council 

Stanley E. Morris, Deputy Associate Director for Economics and Government, 

Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 


Edward C. Schmults, Deputy Counsel 

Paul'W. MacAvoy, member of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 

Jonathan C. Rose, Director. Office of Justice Policy and Planning 

Department of Justice 


James E. Connor, Cabinet Secretary and Staff Secretary 

Rogers C.B. Morton, Counsellor 

*John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

L. 	 William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 

and Assistant for Economic Affairs 


*Left at 2:40p.m. 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



