THE WHITE HOUSE

٠

THE WHI	Y BEGAN TE HOUSI GTON, D.(DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) FEBRUARY 4, 1976 TIME DAY
		PHONE	6:45 a.m. WEDNESI
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	م م	
6 : 45			The President had breakfast.
7:13			The President went to the dentist's office.
7 : 55			The President went to the doctor's office.
7 : 58			The President went to the Oval Office.
7:58	8:00		The President met with his Assistant for National Security Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft.
8:00	8:10		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann
8:35	9:10		The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney.
9:30	10:00		The President met with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft.
10:20	10:45		The President met with: John Sherman Cooper, Ambassador from the U.S. to the German Democratic Republic Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
10:45	11:15		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Rogers C.B. Morton, Counsellor Mr. Cheney Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary
11:15	11:25		The President met with: Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana) Mr. Friedersdorf
11:44	11:50	P	The President talked with Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) Frank G. Zarb.
11:50	12:05		The President met with: Mr. Morton Mr. Cheney Mr. Nessen
11:57	12:01	R	The President talked with Secretary of Transportation William T. Coleman, Jr.

THE WHITE HOUSE

٠

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

```
DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
FEBRUARY 4, 1976
```

TIME DAY

12:07 p.m. WEDNESDAY

<u></u>		PHONE	
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec`d	ΑCΤΙVITY
In	Out	R=1	
12:07	12:12	Р	The President talked with Secretary of Agriculture Earl L. Butz,
12:10	12:30		The President met with Raymond P. Shafer, Counsellor to the Vice President and former Governor (R-Pennsylvania).
12:35	1:00		The President met with: Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Congressman Albert H. Quie (R-Minnesota)
2:05	2:50		The President met to discuss regulatory reform with members of the Domestic Council Review group. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "
3:03 3:03 3:03 3:05	4:40 4:40 4:40 3:40		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Robert C. Orben, Associate Editor Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor Mr. Cheney
5:05			The President went to the Cabinet Room. He was accompanied by: Mr. Morton Howard H. Callaway, Chairman of the President Ford Committee Bruce Wagner, Vice President of Campaign '76, President Ford Committee Mr. Cheney
5:05	5:20		The President met with: Mr. Morton Mr. Callaway Mr. Wagner Mr. Cheney
5:20			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa- nied by: Mr. Morton Mr. Callaway M r. Cheney
5:20 5:20 5:20	6:00 6:00 6:20		The President met with: Mr. Morton Mr. Callaway Mr. Cheney

THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

6:47 p.m. WEDNESDAY

ТІМЕ		PHONE	
		P= Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	å æ	
6:47			The President went to the swimming pool.
7:12			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:05			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
9:16		P	The President telephoned Henri J.F. Patty, Vice President of Marketing, Rossignol Ski Company, Incorporated, Williston, Vermont. The call was not completed.
			EJ/EJ 2/9/76

MEETING WITH MEMBERS OF THE DOMESTIC COUNCIL REVIEW GROUP ON REGULATORY REFORM

The Oval Office February 4, 1976

PARTICIPANTS:

The President

- James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs
- Paul C. Leach, Associate Director, Agriculture, Economic Development and Commerce, Domestic Council
- F. Lynn May, Staff Assistant, Justice, Crime, Civil Rights and Communications, Domestic Council
- Stanley E. Morris, Deputy Associate Director for Economics and Government, Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
- Edward C. Schmults, Deputy Counsel
- Paul W. MacAvoy, member of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
- Jonathan C. Rose, Director. Office of Justice Policy and Planning Department of Justice
- James E. Connor, Cabinet Secretary and Staff Secretary
- Rogers C.B. Morton, Counsellor
- *John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor
- L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs

*Left at 2:40p.m.